

f

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3790/2013

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

YASHWANT KUMAR  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported that the respondent has died and the unserved cover has been returned with such an endorsement. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to verify as to whether the cause of action will survive in the above case. Produce the death certificate also.

List the matter on 15.4.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|