

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.3790/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2012
in CRLA No. 458/2004 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt appears from Office Report dated 23.04.2015 that the sole
respondent i.e. Yashwant Kumar, has already expired.Hence, this special leave petition stands abated and
is
dismissed as such.(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.04.28
16:43:56 IST
Reason: